
 
 
 
 
 

SDCPOA Worksite Reps. (Stewards) 
 

YTC (4) 
Ismael Moya 619-997-2720 moyaizzy@gmail.com 
Blanca Gutierrez 619-674-8467 Blancag333@gmail.com 
Amanda Allsberry 619-251-5895 amandaallsberry@yahoo.com 
Samantha Aguilar 916-899-7165  

 
 

East Mesa (4) 
Derek Nykaza 619-265-6014 Derecknykaza@gmail.com 
Paola Fernandez 619-892-3897 Pcruz79@yahoo.com 
David Galindo 619-889-1166 Dgalindo23@gmail.com 
   

 
 

Youth Development Center/ JPC (2) 
Heath Prins 619-415-9324 Hprins81@gmail.com 

   
 
 

Community Support Office/ Ohio St (2) 
Kenna Schupbach 949-466-3531 Kk_schupbach@yahoo.com 
   

 
 

Southeast Livewell Center (2) 
Ricky Diaz 760-899-9253 Rickydiaz2007@yahoo.com 
   

 
 

HOJ (2) 
Jennifer Walters 619-206-1773 Jenniferwalters86@yahoo.com 

   
 
 

El Cajon (2) 
 Natalia Lopez   619-252-9163   Lopez.natalia01@gmail.com 
   

 
 

Vista (2) 
Robert Frejek 619-708-5361 robfrejek@yahoo.com 

   
 
 

South Bay (2) 
Jeffrey Webdell 661-345-0320   jpwebdell@icloud.com 
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